

RETIREMENT CASH ACCOUNT

Earn income with a FDIC Insured Deposit Option in your retirement plan.

The Retirement Cash Account, provided by non-affiliated bank JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("JPMorgan"), is a cash deposit option for retirement plans custodied or sub-custodied at Matrix Trust Company ("Matrix Trust").

This bank account offers consumers FDIC insurance protection up to the applicable limit per depositor (participant), which is currently \$250,000¹.

KEY FEATURES

- Interest payments are calculated using the average daily balance and credited to the Retirement Cash Account on the first business day of the following month²
- FDIC Insured
- No minimum deposit
- Daily liquidity
- No redemption restrictions

Since the Retirement Cash Account is a bank account rather than an SEC-registered mutual fund, it has no expense ratio or prospectus. The rate of return may vary with market conditions and is subject to adjustment periodically by Matrix Trust Company. A servicing fee for certain services provided, such as processing transactions and reconciling aggregate account activity, is payable from JPMorgan to Matrix Trust in connection with the Retirement Cash Account and its accountholders.⁴

FOR CURRENT OR HISTORICAL RATE INFORMATION:

- Contact Matrix Client Services at 877-610-3822
- Visit <u>www.broadridge.com/resource/matrix-trust-company</u>
- Consult your plan's recordkeeper

RETIREMENT CASH ACCOUNT OVERVIEW

Effective Date	June 1-30, 2024	
Retirement Cash Account Stated Interest Rate	2.92%	
Bank Account Type	Demand Deposit Account	
Banking Institution	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	
Custodian	Matrix Trust Company	
Trading ID	99MTDDA99	
Plan Types Allowed	ERISA Qualified Plans and certain Governmental Plans ³	
Plan Types Excluded	403(b) Plans, Non-Qualified Plans and Others ³	
Minumum Deposit	\$0.00	
I	,	

PERIOD RETURNS AS OF 06/01/2024 ⁵	
YTD	1.46%
3 months	0.73%
1 year	2.94%
3 years	1.55%
5 years⁵	n/a
Since Inception ⁵	5.10%
Annualized Inception ⁵	1.05%



DISCLOSURES

¹ Cash in the Retirement Cash Account is held at JPMorgan. Deposits at JPMorgan are eligible for FDIC insurance of up to the applicable limit per depositor. For additional information regarding FDIC insurance, please visit www.fdic.gov or call 1-877-ASK-FDIC. JPMorgan is a national bank chartered under the laws of the United States of America.

Matrix Trust is a Colorado State chartered non-depository trust company and a wholly owned subsidiary of Broadridge Financial Solutions, Inc. ("Broadridge"). JPMorgan and Matrix Trust are not affiliated companies.

² Retirement Cash Account Stated Interest Rate. Matrix Trust calculates the stated interest rate paid to participants on funds deposited into the Retirement Cash Account in accordance with an established rate table. The Retirement Cash Account stated interest rate is adjusted periodically and is derived from the total interest rate amount paid to Matrix Trust by JPMorgan and the servicing fee paid to Matrix Trust (see Note 4). JPMCB has discretion to determine the rate paid and no established rate is guaranteed.

If the total interest rate amount paid to Matrix Trust by JPMorgan were to decrease, the stated interest rate paid on the Retirement Cash Account would decrease per the rate table provided herein⁶. If the total interest rate amount paid to Matrix Trust by JPMorgan were to increase, the stated interest rate paid on the Retirement Cash Account would likewise increase per the rate table. More information is available by contacting Matrix Trust Client Services at 877-610-3822. A Business Day is defined as any Monday through Friday that is not a Federal Reserve Bank or New York Stock Exchange holiday.

³ The Retirement Cash Account is available to 401(a) Governmental or non-Governmental (ERISA) plans, such as Defined Contribution 401(k) plans, and 457(b) Governmental plans. Examples of the excluded account types are 403(b) accounts including 403(b)(9), IRAs, 457(b) Tax Exempt and other Non-Qualified Deferred Compensation plans, and Group Trusts. This is subject to change and may not include all excluded account types. Please contact Matrix Trust Client Services at 877-610-3822 to inquire about specific plan types' eligibility.

⁴ Retirement Cash Account Servicing Fee. A servicing fee for certain services provided by Matrix Trust, such as sub-accounting, support, processing transactions and reconciling aggregate account activity, is payable in connection with the Retirement Cash Account and its accountholders, and would represent indirect compensation for purposes of Section 408(b)(2) of ERISA.

JPMorgan makes an interest rate payment to the demand deposit account (DDA). From the JPMorgan DDA's interest rate payment, Matrix Trust calculates both the Retirement Cash Account stated interest rate and the servicing fee in accordance with an established rate table.

Matrix Trust's servicing fee is 2.45% (245 bps). The Retirement Cash Account servicing fee is adjusted periodically and is derived from the total interest rate amount paid to Matrix Trust by JPMorgan and the Retirement Cash Account stated interest rate. If the total interest rate amount paid to Matrix Trust by JPMorgan were to decrease, the servicing fee would decrease per the rate table. If the total interest rate amount paid to Matrix Trust by JPMorgan were to increase, the servicing fee would likewise increase per the rate table.

The rate of the servicing fee that Matrix Trust receives may exceed the stated interest rate or effective yield that participants receive in the Retirement Cash Account, and the payment of the servicing fee may reduce the yield that participants receive. Other than the applicable fees charged on plan custody accounts, there will be no charges, fees, or commissions imposed on the account for the inclusion of the Retirement Cash Account in the plan menu. The current Retirement Cash Account interest rate will be disclosed on the Matrix Trust website and will change in accordance with the rate table described below without notice.

⁵ Retirement Cash Account Period Returns. Performance information reflects past performance and does not guarantee future results. All returns that exceed 12 months are annualized. The inception date for the Retirement Cash Account was 10/1/2019. 5 year performance is not yet available.

broadridge.com/resource/matrix-trust-company

lin	1	5 - C	

© 2023 Broadridge Financial Solutions, Inc., Broadridge and the Broadridge logo are registered trademarks of Broadridge Financial Solutions, Inc.

06.01.2024	

10/1/2019 - 10/31/2019	0.50%
11/1/2019 - 03/31/2020	0.45%
04/1/2020 - 11/30/2020	0.15%
12/1/2020 - 01/31/2021	0.08%
02/1/2021 - 06/30/2021	0.05%
07/1/2021 - 03/31/2022	0.03%
04/1/2022 - 05/31/2022	0.08%
06/1/2022 - 06/30/2022	0.19%
07/1/2022 - 07/31/2022	0.34%
08/01/2022 - 09/30/2022	0.50%
10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022	0.98%
11/01/2022 - 12/31/2022	1.74%
01/01/2023 - 01/31/2023	2.06%
02/01/2023 - 02/28/2023	2.22%
03/01/2023 - 03/31/2023	2.32%
04/01/2023 - 05/31/2023	2.51%
06/01/2023 - 07/31/2023	2.71%
08/01/2023 - 11/30/2023	2.91%
12/01/2023 - 06/30/2024	2.92%

6 Rate Table

When the total rate of interest* paid (annually) by JPMorgan is between:	The stated interest rate paid to Plan Participants ranges from:	The servicing fees retained by Matrix Trust ranges from:
0.00% and 0.50%	0.00% AND 0.13%	0.00% AND 0.37%
0.51% AND 1.00%	0.13% AND 0.25%	0.38% AND 0.75%
1.01% AND 2.00%	0.26% AND 0.50%	0.75% AND 1.50%
2.01% AND 3.00%	0.51% AND 1.23%	1.50% AND 1.77%
3.01% AND 4.00%	1.23% AND 1.90%	1.78% AND 2.10%
4.01% AND 5.00%	1.91% AND 2.63%	2.10% AND 2.37%
5.01% AND 6.00%	2.64% AND 3.45%	2.37% AND 2.55%
6.01% AND 7.00%	3.46% AND 4.38%	2.55% AND 2.62%